

Success Celebration 2020 Promotion

PROMOTION PERIOD

Nu Skin (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd. ("Nu Skin")'s "Success Celebration Promotion" ("Promotion") shall commence from 2 - 26 Oct 2020. ("Promotion Period").

PROMOTION

The following sets out the terms and conditions applicable to the Promotion.

Eligibility

1. This Promotion is open for participation to all Nu Skin's Brand Affiliates only ("Brand Affiliates").

Promotion Mechanics

2. During the Promotion Period, the Brand Affiliates entitled to purchase the following packages at a promotional price:

Item (and each a 'Kit')		Price
ageLOC	RM 1000	
-	ageLOC® Galvanic Demo Gel 60 vials	
ageLOC	© Galvanic Body Demo Gel	RM 980
-	ageLOC® Body Shaping Gel x 4	
-	ageLOC® Dermatic Effect x 4	
ageLOC	© Galvanic Spa® Trade In	RM 999
-	ageLOC® Galvanic Device x 1	
-	ageLOC® Galvanic PowerMask x 1	
-	ageLOC® Galvanic EnergEyes™ x 1	
ageLOC® Galvanic Body Spa™ Trade In		RM 700
-	ageLOC® Galvanic Body Spa™ Device x 1	
Nu Col	our® Set – Warm/Cool	RM 282
-	Nu Colour® LightStay BB Compact SPF30 PA++ x 1 (Light/Natural)	
-	Nu Colour® LightShine Triple Eye Maker x 1 (Warm/Cool)	
-	Nu Colour® Waterproof Makeup Remover x 1	
Epoch® Unwind Body Wash and Lotion Twin Pack		RM 256
-	Epoch® Unwind Body Wash x 2	
-	Epoch® Unwind Body Lotion x 2	
Ultimate Duo Special Pack		RM 4995
-	Ultimate Duo Pack x 1	
<u>Free</u>		
-	Weekender Bag x 1	
-	G3 2 bottles x 1	



CordyMax Cs-4® Twin Pack - CordyMax Cs-4® x 2	RM 184
ageLOC® TR90® Maintenance Pack - ageLOC® TR90® Jumpstart x 1 - ageLOC® TR90® TrimShake (Chocolate/Vanilla) x 1	RM 549

- 3. The Free Gift is not refundable and do not carry Personal Sales Volume (PSV).
- 4. All request for refunds in relation to the Promotion are subject to Nu Skin's refund policy in accordance with the Policies and Procedures of Nu Skin.
- 5. The Brand Affiliates may return the individual products purchased under the invoice as long as these products are unopened and resalable. If the Free Gift cannot be returned or cannot be returned in its original condition because it has been opened, used, transferred, damaged, lost or for other reasons, Nu Skin may at its sole discretion charge the Brand Affiliate for the Free Gift.
- 6. Other terms and conditions in relation to product refunds and exchanges shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the provisions set out in the Policies and Procedures of Nu Skin.
- 7. The return of any Kit or individual products within each Kit may affect the Brand Affiliate's eligibility to receive Bonuses and the pin title. In the event Bonuses have already been paid on the returned products, then Nu Skin will recoup the bonuses paid from the Brand Affiliate's account pursuant to the Policies and Procedures of Nu Skin.
- 8. The Free Gift is available on a first-come, first-serve basis, subject to the stock availability.
- 9. Purchase of the Kits can be made via Nu Skin's website at www.nuskin.com.my. Products purchased under this Promotion will be eligible for delivery only.
- 10. This Promotion cannot be used in conjunction with any other vouchers, discounts, offers, and other promotions, privileges and promotion codes, unless otherwise stated.

GENERAL

- 11. By participating in the Promotion, the Brand Affiliates agree:
 - (a) to have read, understood and to be bound by the T&Cs herein, the Policies and Procedures, the Seller Agreement and International Sponsor Agreement and the Resident Market Product Purchase Agreement;
 - (b) that only Brand Affiliates who are in good standing may participate in this Promotion;
 - (c) that Nu Skin's decision on all matters relating to the Promotion shall be final, conclusive and binding on all Brand Affiliates and no further enquiries, correspondence and/or appeal, in written or verbal to dispute Nu Skin's decision shall be entertained; and



- (d) to access Nu Skin's website at www.nuskin.com.my at regular time intervals to view the T&Cs herein and ensure to be kept up-to-date on any changes or variations to the T&Cs.
- 12. Nu Skin reserves the right:
 - (a) To change or replace the Free Item without prior notice.
 - (b) To add, delete, suspend or vary the T&Cs contained herein, either wholly or in part, at its absolute discretion without any prior notice;
 - (c) To disqualify at its absolute discretion any Brand Affiliates from participating in this Promotion for any reason whatsoever; and
 - (d) To terminate or suspend this Promotion at its absolute discretion without any prior notice.
- 13. The provisions of governing law and dispute resolution concerning the T&Cs herein shall be governed by and construed in accordance with provisions set out in the Policies and Procedures of Nu Skin.